


Description
FY 2022  
Actual

FY 2023 
Actual

FY 2024 
Actual

FY 2025 
Budget

FY 2026 
Budget

FY 2027 
Departmental 

Request
Total Salary & Fringe 380,665    390,715    457,363      508,357      537,150      463,505             

010 110 10710 00000 Overtime 31,133      26,780      24,157        17,500        20,000        30,000               
Total Overtime       31,133       26,780         24,157         17,500         20,000                30,000 

010 110 30025 00067 Professional - Spay/Neuter 
Program 77,400      80,130      116,400      105,000      105,000      115,000             

010 110 30025 00110 Professional - community Cats 
Program -                -                -                  20,000        -                  -                         

010 110 30056 00000 Data Processing 575           567           715             1,500          1,500          1,500                 
010 110 30059 00000 Copier Click Charges 1,481        1,668        1,471          1,500          1,500          1,500                 
010 110 30062 00000 Medical 48,290      72,755      109,445      80,000        100,000      115,000             
010 110 30084 00000 Staff Development 1,740        4,018        6,107          6,000          7,000          8,500                 

010 110 33022 00000 Building/Grounds Maintenance 10,800      13,794      31,164        15,000        23,000        60,000               

010 110 34042 00000 Gas and Fuel Oil 5,598        7,472        6,101          8,500          7,000          7,000                 
010 110 34043 00000 Electricity 9,926        11,578      13,598        12,000        13,500        14,000               
010 110 34044 00000 Water/Sewer/Garbage 3,831        3,544        5,539          5,000          5,000          10,000               
010 110 40031 00000 Small Equipment 8,914        23,475      5,777          7,000          7,000          7,000                 
010 110 40032 00000 Operational 15,665      21,530      15,969        20,000        20,000        25,000               
010 110 40034 00000 Food 270           17             -                  250             300             500                    
010 110 40045 00000 Non-Capital IT Eq/Software 7,729        3,977        2,073          5,000          3,000          3,000                 
010 110 40065 00000 Uniforms/Clothing 5,538        5,797        4,710          7,000          8,000          12,000               
010 110 40360 00000 Pet ID Microchips 3,763        -                -                  -                  -                  15,000               
010 110 60735 00000 General Gravel Use 814           -                294             -                  -                  -                         
010 110 80110 00000 Vehicle Maintenance 5,684        9,383        22,095        12,500        12,500        15,000               
010 110 81110 00000 Gasoline 18,345      16,037      18,758        19,000        19,000        19,000               

Total Operational     226,363     275,742       360,216       325,250       333,300              429,000 

Total Salary & Fringe  + 
Overtime + Operational     638,161     693,237       841,736       851,107       890,450              922,505 

FY 2022 FY 2023 FY 2024 FY 2025 FY 2026 FY 2027
Actual Actual Actual Budget Budget Budget

010 080 00805 11100 Dog Adoption Fees 10,660      4,305        9,863          10,000        -                  -                         
010 080 00805 11101 Cat Adoption Fees 18,940      19,525      21,890        21,000        -                  -                         
010 080 00805 11103 Animal Boarding Fees 270           250           -                  -                  -                  -                         
010 080 00805 11106 Animal Control Miscellaneous 17,532      14,932      15,407        15,000        15,000        -                         

47,402      39,012      47,160        46,000        15,000        -                     

FY 2022 FY 2023 FY 2024 FY 2025 FY 2026 FY 2027
1 1 1 2 2
3 3 3 3 3
3 3 3 3 3

Total Positions 7 7 7 8 8

Positions

Life After Lock-Up
Officers

General Staff

Oconee County, South Carolina
Animal Control (110)

2026-2027 Budget

Account Number

Direct Revenue

   Departmental Direct Revenue













Description
FY 2022  
Actual

FY 2023 
Actual

FY 2024 
Actual

FY 2025 
Budget

FY 2026 
Budget

FY 2027 
Departmental 

Request
Total Salary & Fringe 1,440,331    1,606,372    1,698,374    1,756,654    1,878,333    2,079,850          

10 104 10710 00000 Overtime 118,646       127,146       139,802       110,000       110,000       150,000             
Total Overtime      118,646      127,146      139,802      110,000      110,000            150,000 

10 104 30018 00000 Travel 763              -                  -                  -                  -                  
10 104 30024 00000 Equipment Maintenance 64,420         80,519         85,368         85,000         85,000         88,000               
10 104 30025 00000 Professional 228              466              396              4,000           1,000           1,000                 
10 104 30041 00000 Telecommunications 98,433         102,499       97,091         95,000         98,000         110,000             
10 104 30056 00000 Data Processing 4,807           7,970           8,447           19,000         30,000         30,000               
10 104 30059 00000 Copier Click Charges 3,208           3,179           3,426           3,500           3,500           3,500                 
10 104 30080 00000 Dues: Organizations 192              100              104              450              200              200                    
10 104 30084 00000 Staff Development 5,918           5,661           5,859           6,000           6,000           6,000                 

10 104 33022 00000
Building/Grounds 
Maintenance (External 
Radio Sites)

1,123           840              1,618           2,000           2,000           2,000                 

10 104 34042 00000 Gas and Fuel Oil - 
Generators 540              1,417           1,292           1,750           1,750           1,750                 

10 104 34043 00000 Electricity - Radio Sites 6,629           6,798           7,304           7,000           7,500           7,500                 
10 104 40031 00000 Small Equipment 2,902           4,504           3,716           4,000           4,000           4,000                 
10 104 40032 00000 Operational 3,905           3,782           3,940           4,000           4,000           4,000                 
10 104 40034 00000 Food 813              721              1,162           1,000           1,000           1,000                 

10 104 40045 00000 IT Replacement 
EQ/Software 1,990           4,533           4,406           5,000           4,000           4,000                 

10 104 40102 00000 Periodical Subscriptions 70                -                  -                  -                  -                  
     195,941      222,989      224,129      237,700      247,950            262,950 

  1,754,918   1,956,507   2,062,305   2,104,354   2,236,283         2,492,800 

FY 2022 FY 2023 FY 2024 FY 2025 FY 2026 FY 2027
Actual Actual Actual Budget Budget Budget

-                  -                  -                  -                  -                  
-                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                         

FY 2022 FY 2023 FY 2024 FY 2025 FY 2026 FY 2027
24 25 25 25 25
1 1 1 1 1

25 26 26 26 26

Oconee County, South Carolina
Communications (104)

2026-2027 Budget

Account Number

Total Operational 

Direct Revenue

Departmental Total Direct Revenue

Total Salary & Fringe + Overtime + 
Operational 

Part-Time Employee
Total Positions

Positions

Total Full Time Employees













Description
FY 2022  
Actual

FY 2023 
Actual

FY 2024 
Actual

FY 2025 
Budget

FY 2026 
Budget

FY 2027 
Departmental 

Request
Total Salary & Fringe 3,088,820 3,114,398 3,484,399 3,722,388 4,070,425 4,473,555          

10 106 10710 00000 Overtime 117,805    135,474    139,907    100,000    125,000    150,000             
Total Overtime 117,805    135,474    139,907    100,000    125,000    150,000             

10 106 30018 00000 Travel                 -                 -             137                 -                           - 
10 106 30024 00000 Equipment Maintenance 14,659      13,189      15,247      15,000      15,000      45,000               
10 106 30025 00000 Professional 758           2,368        1,578        3,000        16,000      23,000               
10 106 30028 00000 State Inmate Stipend 11,888      13,436      10,792      14,000      14,000      15,000               
10 106 30037 00000 Equipment (Leased or Rented) -                -                -                -                -                -                         
10 106 30056 00000 Data Processing 40,151      46,021      52,673      53,000      56,650      62,000               
10 106 30059 00000 Copier Click Charges 8,431        8,965        7,998        10,000      10,000      10,000               
10 106 30062 00000 Medical 411,545    421,632    458,978    498,750    711,000    1,306,708          
10 106 30080 00000 Dues: Organizations 1,200        1,190        1,370        2,000        2,000        2,000                 
10 106 30084 00000 Staff Development 12,381      5,982        5,165        10,000      10,000      10,000               
10 106 33022 00000 Building/Grounds Maintenance 70,566      175,188    114,397    100,000    115,000    150,000             
10 106 34042 00000 Gas and Fuel Oil 30,905      37,168      29,296      35,000      30,000      30,000               
10 106 34043 00000 Electricity 191,424    214,502    225,480    200,000    225,000    225,000             
10 106 34044 00000 Water/Sewer/Garbage 68,036      88,987      82,928      70,000      82,000      82,000               
10 106 40031 00000 Small Equipment 32,818      21,247      14,903      27,000      22,000      60,000               
10 106 40032 00000 Operational 72,470      76,568      73,462      75,000      75,000      115,000             
10 106 40033 00000 Postage 165           164           111           500           500           500                    
10 106 40034 00000 Food 332,359    352,043    400,575    394,500    450,000    465,613             

10 106 40045 00000
IT Replacement 
Equipment/Software 4,532        8,578        14,841      10,000      10,000      21,000               

10 106 40065 00000 Uniforms/Clothing 39,571      46,931      37,067      45,000      46,800      55,000               
10 106 40102 00000 Periodicals -                -                -                100           -                -                         
10 106 50850 00000 Capital Expenditures Buildings -                -                -                -                -                300,000             

10 106 60741 00000
Juvenile Detention Services 
(Department of Juvenile Justice) 13,050      13,250      15,000      17,000      15,000      40,000               

Total Operational 1,356,909 1,547,409 1,561,998 1,579,850 1,905,950 3,017,821          
Total Salary & Fringe + Overtime + 

Operational 4,563,534 4,797,281 5,186,304 5,402,238 6,101,375 7,641,376          

FY 2022 FY 2023 FY 2024 FY 2025 FY 2026 FY 2027
Actual Actual Actual Budget Budget Budget

-                -                -                -                -                
-                -                -                -                -                -                         

FY 2022 FY 2023 FY 2024 FY 2025 FY 2026 FY 2027
48 49 49 49 49
2 2 2 2 2

-                -                1 1 1
50 51 52 52 52

General Fund Regular Staff
Grant Funded Officer - Fund 013

Positions

General Fund Officers

Oconee County, South Carolina
Detention Center (106)

2026-2027 Budget

Account Number

Direct Revenue

Departmental Total Direct Revenue







































Tenth Circuit 
Solicitor’s Office

2026-2027 Budget Workshop

Oconee County 



Goals

1.Prosecute Bad Guys

2.Modernize Office

3.Recruitment and Retention



Sources of Revenue

• State Funding
• Mixture of General and Earmarked Funds

• Most funds have designated use requirements

• E.G. DUI, DV, Violent Crime prosecution

• County Funding

• Federal Funding
• Grants



Sources of Revenue

• Court Fees and Surcharges
• Fluctuates annually based on collections

• Diversion and Treatment Court Fees
• PTI, AEP, etc…

• Based on Participation

• Special Revenues
• Expungements, Forfeitures, etc..



Sources of Revenue

• Court Fees down 9% last year

• Diversion/Treatment down 22% last 
year

• Special Revenues down 36% last 
year



Expenses

• Salary and Fringe

• Operational Costs
• Case Management

• IT

• Office Supplies

• Insurance

• Fleet

• Trial Costs

• Diversion Programs



Prosecute Bad Guys

 Calendar year 2024 – 1 trial
 Calendar 2025 – 5 trials

 Trials drive the docket 
 more convictions = more guilty pleas

 Trials require expert witnesses, travel/lodging, 
and copy/production of exhibits

 Trials also require Investigators to beat the 
bushes to locate witnesses / evidence



Prosecute Bad Guys



Modernize Office

 Paper files are clunky and slow

 Digital evidence requires storage and 

accessibility

 Modern software and hardware needed

 Inflation hit IT sector as well



Recruitment and Retention

 Attorney Salaries on Rise

 Starting Tenth Circuit Solicitor’s Office Salary = $71,500

 Starting Thirteenth Circuit Solicitor’s Office Salary = 

$77,000

 Fringe Costs Increasing

 Law enforcement salaries on rise

 Plus perks such as special duty and take home vehicles



Recruitment and Retention

 Training and Professional 

Development Opportunities

 Productivity Incentives



Goal Targeted Funding

 3% Cost of Living Adjustment (plus fringe)

 County Funding of All Oconee Employees

 Professional Staff Pay Equalization 

 Magistrate Court DUI Prosecution

 Allow General Fund to Pay for Non-Payroll Office 

Functions



Tenth Circuit 
Solicitor’s Office

2026-2027 Budget Workshop

Oconee County 
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